LETICS

NEW ZEALAND

Athletics New Zealand =i Nt §:fn

Open Women | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Women | 2008

T e N S T

1.77 Sarah Cowley 03 Feb 1984 IAAF Challenge Arles FRA 07 Jun 2008
2 1.71 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 Olympic Games Beijing CHN 15 Aug 2008
3 1.58 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008

Pole Vault | Open Women | 2008

N e S T

3.75 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 3.40 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 6 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 14 Oct 2008
3 3.40 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 1 Pre Departure Meet North Shore 07 Oct 2008
4 8.1® Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 3.10 Rachel Kemp WEL 04 Feb 1988 1 Black Programme Wellington 06 Dec 2008
6 3.10 Sarah O'Connell CAN 17 Dec 1984 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Nov 2008

Long Jump | Open Women | 2008

Y S N S T

1 6.22 1.2 Jessica Penney 21 Dec 1987 Big Ten Championships Champaign IL 17 May 2008
2 5.95 0.5 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 IAAF Challenge Ratingen GER 22 Jun 2008
3 5.86 0.7 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 IAAF Challenge Ratingen GER 22 Jun 2008
4 5.82 0.2 Mariah Ririnui WKB 26 Jun 1992 3 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
5 5.76 0.1 Annabelle Coates CAN 08 Dec 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
6 5.60 1.8 Bobbyrose Girven Russell WEL 23 Jan 1993 B Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 05 Dec 2008
7 5.57 0.2 Rebecca Le Grice AKL 19 Aug 1991 6 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
8 5.29 0.0 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
9 5.26 0.6 Olivia Van Zanten MWA 01 Jan 1990 2 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
10 5.22 -1.0 Haidee Brown CAN 19 Jul 1991 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
1" 5.14 -0.1 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Interclub Timaru 15 Nov 2008
12 5.10 1.1 Emily Eastgate WEL 16 Jun 1994 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
13 5.08 1.5 Elise Mcllroy WEL 07 Oct 1993 1 Black Programme Wellington 06 Dec 2008
14 5.08 0.6 Olivia Blundell WEL 14 Jun 1989 1 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 27 Jun 2008
15 5.07 0.0 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
16 5.06 0.4 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 6Gp1 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
17 5.06 0.7 Tracey Hale WBP 26 Sep 1990 2 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2008
18 5.04 0.8 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 1 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 25 Oct 2008
19 5.01 -0.4 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 1 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008
20 5.01 -0.4 Gina Morrisey AKL 19 Aug 1992 2 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008

Triple Jump | Open Women | 2008

T e A S T

11.55 Annabelle Coates 08 Dec 1989 Interclub Christchurch 29 Nov 2008
2 11.49 1.7 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
3 11.28 1.3 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 7 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 05 Dec 2008
4 11.17 1.2 Emma Weenink WEL 29 Dec 1992 1 Black Programme Wellington 08 Nov 2008
5 11.17 0.0 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 11.03 1.6 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
7 10.98 0.0 Amy Christophers WBP 04 Jan 1992 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
8 10.94 1.9 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 8 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 06 Dec 2008
9 10.93 -0.7 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
10 10.78 -1.9 Jaimee Knyn MWA 07 Oct 1990 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
" 10.77 1.4 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 2 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
12 10.76 0.0 Portia Woodman AKL 12 Jul 1991 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
13 10.73 0.1 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 7 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

10.70
10.69
10.64
10.62
10.60
10.59
10.59
10.55
10.53
10.50
10.44
10.35
10.31
10.31
10.30
10.22
10.21
10.21
10.20
10.16
10.10
10.04
10.03
10.00

-0.4
1.0
1.3
1.1

-1.0
0.9

-0.4
1.3
1.0
1.7

-0.1
0.7

-0.5

-1.4
0.1

-1
1.1
1.2
0.2
2.0
0.0

-1.4
1.6
0.3

Charlotte Muschamp
Stacey Gunn
Georgie Blackwood
Harriett Sowman
Olivia Van Zanten
Kate Downie-Melrose
Georgina Allison
Kelsey Berryman
Holly Gibbs

Emily Eastgate
Haidee Brown

Kate Philpott
Lee-Ann McKenzie
Melanie Weitenberg
Lucinda May
Catherine O’Sullivan
Hannah Cain
Rochelle Newdick
Fiona Morrison
Rebecca Cochrane
Maicalia Steinegg
Monika QauQau
Holly Patterson
Leesa Bathgate

Shot Put | Open Women | 2008

N e N S T

N o g B~ W N

20.56
18.03
14.51
12.21
11.36
11.08
10.79
10.58

Valerie Adams
Ana Poubhila
Rebecca Wardell
Sarah Cowley
Christine McCabhill
Raylene Bates
Emily Baker
Megan Parkhill

Discus Thow | Open Women | 2008

T e S T

o o A~ W N

61.62
50.98
50.53
41.11
37.36
35.29

Beatrice Faumuina
Tereapii Tapoki
Ana Pouhila
Megan Parkhill
Nicole Macquet
Christine McCahill

Hammer Throw | Open Women | 2008

T e A S TS

Vo o N o U AW N

50.37
48.64
44.10
42.17
39.15
37.78
37.50
33.47
30.67

Ana Pouhila

Jessica Charlesworth
Andrea Vigers

Anna Harvey

Anne Goulter
Raylene Bates
Christine McCahill
Anna McNab

Bev Savage

Javelin Throw | Open Women | 2008

N e B N S T

2
3

48.24
45.61
45.25

Keshia Grant
Rebecca Wardell
Ana Pouhila

STH
MWA
MWA
WEL
MWA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
WEL
CAN
MWA
CAN
MWA
CAN
0TG
CAN
WBP
CAN
WBP
CAN
0TG
WBP
0TG

AKL
CAN
AKL
WBP
0TG
WBP
MWA

AKL
AKL
MWA
AKL
WBP

AKL
CAN
0TG
AKL
0TG
WBP
CAN
ANZ

AKL
AKL

09 Sep 1992
28 Oct 1994
19 Sep 1993
11 Dec 1990
01 Jan 1990
29 Oct 1992
19 Apr 1991
04 Feb 1992
10 Sep 1991
16 Jun 1994
19 Jul 1991
30 Jul 1992
27 Apr 1994
21 May 1991
19 Feb 1989
26 Aug 1985
10 Mar 1993
08 Jun 1995
24 Oct 1988
29 Aug 1989
02 Apr 1994
20 Mar 1994
16 Apr 1994
03 Sep 1991

06 Oct 1984
18 Oct 1979
21 Dec 1977
03 Feb 1984
29 Aug 1964
14 Nov 1965
15 Dec 1986
26 Feb 1988

23 0ct 1974
19 Apr 1984
18 Oct 1979
26 Feb 1988
03 Feb 1976
29 Aug 1964

18 Oct 1979
30 Dec 1987
13 Aug 1983
31 Oct 1988
04 Dec 1962
14 Nov 1965
29 Aug 1964
02 Jan 1986

11 Jan 1987
21 Dec 1977
18 Oct 1979

6c2
1
1

1

NZ Sec Schools Champs
NZ Sec Schools Champs
NZ Sec Schools Champs
Black Programme
Central Region League
NZ Sec Schools Champs
Interclub

Interclub

Interclub

Black Programme
Interclub

NZ Sec Schools Champs
Interclub

NI Sec Schools
Interclub

Interclub

NZ Sec Schools Champs
Pacific School Games
Interclub

HOT Meet 3

Interclub

Interclub

NI Sec Schools

Programme B

Olympic Games
National D1

IAAF Challenge

IAAF Challenge

NI Masters Chps

S| Masters Chps

NI Combined Events Chp

Central Region League

Maui Invitation

Winter Series #3
Meeting de Lillebonne
Central Region League
Battle of the Cities 2
NI Masters Chps

Open Meeting
Coupe des Lancers
Interclub

Down Under

NI Masters Chps
S| Masters Chps
NI Masters Chps
Interclub

Putaruru Bell R2

Open Meeting
IAAF Challenge

Coupe des Lancers

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Wellington
Inglewood
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch
Hamilton
Timaru
Waitakere
Christchurch
Dunedin
Hamilton
Canberra AUS
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin
Waitakere

Dunedin

Beijing CHN
Albertville FRA
Ratingen GER
Ratingen GER
Auckland
Mosgiel
Hastings

Palmerston North

Wailuku HI

Gold Coast AUS
Lillebonne FRA
Palmerston North
Auckland
Auckland

Mt Dore NCL
Mt Dore NCL
Christchurch
Gold Coast AUS
Auckland
Mosgiel
Auckland
Christchurch

Hamilton

Hamilton
Ratingen GER
Mt Dore NCL

13 Dec 2008
14 Dec 2008
14 Dec 2008
08 Nov 2008
29 Nov 2008
13 Dec 2008
08 Nov 2008
08 Nov 2008
06 Dec 2008
08 Nov 2008
06 Dec 2008
13 Dec 2008
15 Nov 2008
04 Apr 2008
13 Dec 2008
06 Dec 2008
14 Dec 2008
03 Dec 2008
29 Nov 2008
19 Oct 2008
25 Oct 2008
06 Dec 2008
04 Apr 2008
15 Nov 2008

16 Aug 2008
10 Jul 2008
21 Jun 2008
21 Jun 2008
29 Oct 2008
29 Nov 2008
22 Nov 2008
15 Nov 2008

16 May 2008
15 Jun 2008
28 Jun 2008
15 Nov 2008
15 Nov 2008
29 Oct 2008

26 Apr 2008
03 May 2008
06 Dec 2008
04 Jul 2008
29 Oct 2008
29 Nov 2008
29 Oct 2008
13 Dec 2008
01 Nov 2008

18 Oct 2008
22 Jun 2008
03 May 2008



4 42.48 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 2 Open Meeting Hamilton 18 Oct 2008
5 38.22 Megan Aikenhead TAS 09 Sep 1988 2 Hester Shield Blenheim 29 Nov 2008
6 36.29 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 IAAF Challenge Ratingen GER 22 Jun 2008



Open Women | 2009

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Athletics New Zealand

High Jump | Open Women | 2009

T e S T

N o g B WwN

8

1.83
1.69
1.66
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.55

Sarah Cowley
Marissa Pritchard
Veronica Torr
Louise Thayer
Kiri Kendall
Fiona Morrison
Rebecca Wardell
Emily Baker

Pole Vault | Open Women | 2009

N e N S T

2
3
4
5
6

3.90
3.50
3.40
3.40
3.30
3.20

Kerry Charlesworth
Morgan Williams
Julia Hart

Lucy McGall
Rachel Kemp
Sarah O'Connell

Long Jump | Open Women | 2009

N e S T

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

6.14
6.06
5.84
5.83
5.83
5.81
5.7
5.63
5.63
5.60
5.55
5.54
5.53
5.44
5.41
5.39
5.35
5.35
5.29
5.27
5.26
5.26
5.24
5.22
5.22
5.16
5.14
5.13
5.12
5.10

1.4
-1.1
1.3
0.3
0.7
1.5
0.5
1.4
2.0
2.0
1.2
0.0
-0:3
0.1
1.8
2.0
0.5
1.0
0.2
1.3
1.4
0.9
1.0
-1.3
2.0
-4.2
1.7
1.3
0.2

Jessica Penney

Sarah Cowley

Bobbyrose Girven Russell

Annabelle Coates
Marissa Pritchard
Mariah Ririnui
Portia Bing
Rebecca Wardell
Veronica Torr
Nneka Okpala
Keeley O'Hagan
Kelsey Berryman
Kiri Kendall
Charlotte Smith
Fiona Morrison
Paige Harwood
Melissa Goffin
Melody Stein
Greer Alsop
Stacey Gunn
Lee-Ann McKenzie
Rebecca Le Grice
Rochelle Coster
Rebecca Cross
Anne Simpson
Nicola Mackle
Haidee Brown
Jennifer Scott
Karen Stringer

Harriett Sowman

WEL
AKL
0TG
ANZ
CAN
CAN
WBP

AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN

AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
WBP
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
ANZ
WEL
CAN
AKL
AKL
WEL
STH
MWA
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
STH
WEL

03 Feb 1984
17 Mar 1984
17 May 1987
12 Mar 1988
04 Dec 1987
24 Oct 1988
21 Dec 1977
15 Dec 1986

13 Dec 1993
27 Sep 1991
05 Jan 1989
22 Apr 1993
04 Feb 1988
17 Dec 1984

21 Dec 1987
03 Feb 1984
23 Jan 1993
08 Dec 1989
17 Mar 1984
26 Jun 1992
17 Apr 1993
21 Dec 1977
17 May 1987
27 Apr 1988
11 Mar 1994
04 Feb 1992
04 Dec 1987
06 Jun 1991
24 Oct 1988
08 Feb 1995
12 Apr 1991
15 May 1993
13 Jun 1994
28 Oct 1994
27 Apr 1994
19 Aug 1991
06 Jun 1988
08 Jan 1993
17 Sep 1992
28 Sep 1992
19 Jul 1991
25 Feb 1994
11 Feb 1993
11 Dec 1990

~N NN TN

N A W N W W = O

K11

National CE Chmps
Black Singlet
Queensland CE Chp
NZL Championships
Houston Invitational
Interclub

UK CE Challenge
Northern Region CE Ch

NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
Hot Meet 12

Hot Meet 12

Central Region League

Interclub

Alex Wilson Invitation

IT™M

Wellington Championships

NZL Championships
Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

Battle of the Cities 3
Interclub

NZL Championships
Battle of the Cities 3
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Texas A&N Invitation
Central Region League
Canterbury CE Champs
Battle of the Cities 3
NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
Interclub

Central Region League
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Battle of the Cities 1
Battle of the Cities 3

NI Sec Schools

Sl Sec Schools

NZSS Championships
Battle of the Cities 3
Weekly Meeting

Gold Programme

§§H&§“{E§

Waitakere
Waitakere

Gold Coast AUS
Wellington
Houston TX
Christchurch
Hexham GBR

Hamilton

Wellington
Timaru

North Shore
North Shore
Palmerston North

Christchurch

South Bend IN
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Timaru
Wellington
College Station TX
Hastings
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Timaru
Invercargill
Hastings
Timaru
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Invercargill
Timaru
Auckland
Dunedin

Wellington

08 Feb 2009
20 Feb 2009
22 Nov 2009
28 Mar 2009
31 Jan 2009
17 Jan 2009
18 Jul 2009
11 Jan 2009

29 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
14 Mar 2009
14 Mar 2009
14 Nov 2009
17 Jan 2009

06 Mar 2009
13 Mar 2009
28 Feb 2009
29 Mar 2009
15 Feb 2009
15 Feb 2009
28 Nov 2009
19 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
28 Nov 2009
12 Dec 2009
28 Mar 2009
13 Feb 2009
31 Oct 2009
25 Jan 2009
28 Nov 2009
29 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
07 Mar 2009
31 Oct 2009
12 Dec 2009
29 Mar 2009
14 Nov 2009
28 Nov 2009
05 Apr 2009
05 Apr 2009
12 Dec 2009
28 Nov 2009
14 Nov 2009
14 Mar 2009



31
32
33
34
35
36
37

5.10
5.09
5.09
5.06
5.06
5.02
5.00

0.0
1.7
1.7
2.0
1.6
1.6
2.0

Emily Eastgate
Lauri Watt

Rebecca Grass
Catherine O’Sullivan
Sophie Munro

Toni Clinton

Emily Baker

Triple Jump | Open Women | 2009

N e S T

O o N o U AW N
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12.79
12.76
12.34
11.97
11.86
11.69
11.65
11.62
11.45
11.30
11.27
11.26
11.156
11.12
11.00
10.98
10.95
10.80
10.66
10.62
10.59
10.56
10.53
10.48
10.44
10.40
10.38
10.38
10.37
10.36
10.30
10.30
10.28
10.28
10.25
10.22
10.21
10.20
10.18
10.18
10.14
10.12
10.10
10.03
10.00

1.8
1.8
0.0
1.0
-1.0
0.9
-0.2
1.3
0.8
1.1
0.8
-0.6
1.9
1.8
1.3
1.3
1.0
-1.2
1.1
1.8
2.0
0.1
0.3
-0.5
0.1
1.9
-0.3
1.9
0.7
0.0
1.3
1.8
1.5
-3.5
1.8
1.9
1.2
-0.8
1.6
0.9
-0.2
1.9
0.9
-0.5

Marissa Pritchard
Nneka Okpala
Amber Grogan

Kiri Kendall
Charlotte Muschamp
Annabelle Coates
Melody Stein
Katherine Camp
Greer Alsop

Kate Philpott
Harriett Sowman
Sarah Saddleton
Amy Christophers
Jennifer Scott
Paige Harwood
Haidee Brown
Anne Simpson
Rebecca Grass
Stacey Gunn
Jaimee Knyn
Morgan Williams
Anna Thomson
Holly Gibbs
Hannah Keenan
Courtney Walker
Molly Probert
Kate Downie-Melrose
Lee-Ann McKenzie
Ashleigh Sando
Georgie Blackwood
Savannah Bruin
Jade Graham
Kristina Rybinski
Emily Eastgate
Portia Woodman
Rebecca Peterson
Rebecca Cochrane
Catherine O'Sullivan
Eilidh Blanchard
Sophie Munro
Hannah Cain
Joanna Oryszczak
Philippa Blanks
Rochelle Newdick
Lucinda May

Shot Put | Open Women | 2009

T e B N S T

2
3

21.07
16.98
13.57

Valerie Adams
Ana Poubhila
Rebecca Wardell

WEL
CAN
AKL
0TG
TAR
AKL
WBP

AKL
AKL
ANZ
STH
CAN
WEL
WBP
STH
MWA
WEL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
MWA
MWA
AKL
WEL
CAN
CAN
MWA
CAN
CAN
CAN
WBP
MWA
STH
STH
WEL
WEL
AKL
STH
WBP
0TG
0TG
TAR
CAN
CAN
TAR
WBP
CAN

AKL
CAN

16 Jun 1994
18 Jan 1996
20 Jun 1991
26 Aug 1985
13 Jan 1993
05 Sep 1993
15 Dec 1986

17 Mar 1984
27 Apr 1988
27 Jun 1985
04 Dec 1987
09 Sep 1992
08 Dec 1989
15 May 1993
06 Feb 1992
13 Jun 1994
30 Jul 1992
11 Dec 1990
05 Aug 1989
04 Jan 1992
25 Feb 1994
08 Feb 1995
19 Jul 1991
17 Sep 1992
20 Jun 1991
28 Oct 1994
07 Oct 1990
27 Sep 1991
14 May 1995
10 Sep 1991
10 Jun 1993
10 Jan 1995
24 Nov 1994
29 Oct 1992
27 Apr 1994
03 Feb 1994
19 Sep 1993
24 Mar 1993
23 Aug 1995
21 Jul 1995
16 Jun 1994
12 Jul 1991
23 Oct 1995
29 Aug 1989
26 Aug 1985
20 Dec 1993
13 Jan 1993
10 Mar 1993
29 Jul 1994
07 Aug 1991
08 Jun 1995
19 Feb 1989

06 Oct 1984
18 Oct 1979
21 Dec 1977

N~ W

- W N
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N © = N N 9 W = o o

O 0O VW W W W NN W o -

1
1

NI Colgate Games
NZSS Championships
Hot Meet 8

Weekly Meeting

NI Sec Schools

NI Sec Schools

Sylvia Potts Classic

AUS Championships
Battle of the Cities 2
AUS Championships
Houston Invitational
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
NZSS Championships
Open Meeting

NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
Terry Albritton

NZL Championships
Battle of the Cities 2
Hot Meet 7

NZSS Championships
NZSS Championships
Hot Meet 13

NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
Central Region League
Interclub

NZSS Championships
NI Sec Schools
Canterbury Championships
NZSS Championships
Sl Sec Schools

Battle of the Cities 2
NI Sec Schools
Interclub

Southland Sec Schools
NI Sec Schools
Capital Classic

NI Sec Schools

NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Weekly Meeting
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Interclub

Interclub

Taranaki Championships
NI Sec Schools

Interclub

World Athletics Final
Coupe de Lancers
IT™™

Wanganui
Timaru
Auckland
Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington

Hastings

Brisbane AUS
Hamilton
Brisbane AUS
Houston TX
Timaru
Wellington
Timaru
Timaru
Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Honolulu HI
Wellington
Hamilton
North Shore
Timaru
Timaru
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Palmerston North
Christchurch
Timaru
Wellington
Christchurch
Timaru
Invercargill
Hamilton
Wellington
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Wellington
Dunedin
Timaru
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Inglewood
Wellington
Christchurch

Thessaloniki GRE
Mt Dore NCL
Christchurch

09 Jan 2009
12 Dec 2009
24 Jan 2009
28 Nov 2009
05 Apr 2009
05 Apr 2009
24 Jan 2009

21 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
21 Mar 2009
31 Jan 2009
13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
13 Dec 2009
13 Dec 2009
05 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
27 Mar 2009
21 Feb 2009
27 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
17 Jan 2009
13 Dec 2009
13 Dec 2009
21 Mar 2009
05 Apr 2009
27 Mar 2009
13 Dec 2009
14 Nov 2009
07 Feb 2009
13 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
08 Mar 2009
13 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
21 Nov 2009
05 Apr 2009
19 Dec 2009
14 Mar 2009
05 Apr 2009
13 Feb 2009
05 Apr 2009
12 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
28 Nov 2009
28 Nov 2009
21 Feb 2009
05 Apr 2009
31 Jan 2009

13 Sep 2009
01 May 2009
13 Mar 2009



4 12.52 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 H Queensland CE Chp Gold Coast AUS 22 Nov 2009
5 12.32 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 H Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009
6 12.26 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 H National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
7 11.06 Christine McCabhill WBP 29 Aug 1964 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2009
8 10.89 Claire Garrett CAN 26 Jun 1987 2 Interclub Christchurch 05 Dec 2009
9 10.62 Raylene Bates 0TG 14 Nov 1965 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 22 Feb 2009
10 10.49 Hardeep Kaur MWA 17 Feb 1977 1 Carol McNie Memorial Palmerston North 27 Oct 2009
1" 10.00 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright AKL 13 Oct 1990 5 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009

Discus Thow | Open Women | 2009

N e N S T

60.03 Beatrice Faumuina 23 Oct 1974 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
2 53.10 Ana Pouhila AKL 18 Oct 1979 1 Mini Pacific Games Rarotonga COK 22 Sep 2009
3 37.56 Nicole Macquet AKL 03 Feb 1976 4 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
4 37.34 Melissa Seymour TAS 01 Jul 1991 5 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
5 36.57 Andrea Vigers CAN 13 Aug 1983 1 Interclub Christchurch 07 Feb 2009
6 35.21 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright AKL 13 Oct 1990 6 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
7 30.73 Millie McNie AKL 19 May 1989 3 Coupe de Lancers Mt Dore NCL 01 May 2009

Hammer Throw | Open Women | 2009

N e S T

55.14 Jessica Charlesworth 30 Dec 1987 UK U23 Championships Bedford GBR 28 Jun 2009
2 53.53 Ana Poubhila AKL 18 Oct 1979 2 Meeting Lancers No.2 Aix les Bains FRA 02 Jul 2009
3 51.74 Hardeep Kaur MWA 17 Feb 1977 1 Open Meeting Palmerston North 20 Oct 2009
4 45.99 Millie McNie AKL 19 May 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009
5 45.52 Andrea Vigers CAN 13 Aug 1983 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
6 40.45 Anna Harvey 0TG 31 Oct 1988 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
7 37.88 Anne Goulter AKL 04 Dec 1962 1 Open Meeting Auckland 07 Nov 2009
8 37.46 Anna McNab CAN 02 Jan 1986 2 Interclub Christchurch 31 Jan 2009
9 36.39 Helen Sinclair STH 08 Jun 1983 1 Centre Meeting Invercargill 20 Nov 2009
10 36.03 Raylene Bates 0TG 14 Nov 1965 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 22 Feb 2009
1" 35.08 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 2 Gold Programme Wellington 31 Jan 2009

Javelin Throw | Open Women | 2009

N e N S T

49.42 Keshia Grant 11 Jan 1987 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
2 47.27 Hannah Blair 0TG 31 Oct 1987 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
3 45.10 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 H UK CE Challenge Hexham GBR 19 Jul 2009
4 41.80 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 H National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
5 40.72 Megan Aikenhead WBP 09 Sep 1988 2 Sam Johnson Memorial Hamilton 15 Mar 2009
6 38.74 Ana Poubhila AKL 18 Oct 1979 4 Coupe de Lancers Mt Dore NCL 01 May 2009
7 36.99 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 H National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009



NEW ZEALAND

Athletics New Zealand — [PRASSRW=Y ' | §Tﬁ,ms

Open Women | 2010

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Women | 2010

T e S T

1.83 Sarah Cowley 03 Feb 1984 AUS CE Champs Gold Coast AUS 09 Apr 2010
2 1.80 Sarah Saddleton AKL 05 Aug 1989 2 WAC Ruston LA 15 May 2010
3 1.71 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 H Coral Coast Carnival Cairns AUS 03 Jul 2010
4 1.65 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 3 Winter Series #3 Gold Coast AUS 12 Jun 2010
5 1.65 Kiri Kendall ANZ 04 Dec 1987 4 All Comers Houston TX 06 Feb 2010
6 1.60 Sarah McDonald MWA 16 Apr 1995 1 Carol McNie Memorial Palmerston North 19 Oct 2010

Pole Vault | Open Women | 2010

N e B S T

4.00 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
2 3.86 Leanna Wellwood AKL 03 Apr 1985 1 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
3 3.70 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 2 Auckland Championships Auckland 28 Feb 2010
4 3.50 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
5 3.41 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 2 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
6 3.30 Lydia Taylor AKL 16 Sep 1995 1 WJC Preparation Meet North Shore 19 Jun 2010
7 3.27 Rachel Kemp WEL 04 Feb 1988 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
8 3.20 Valerie Chan WEL 21 Oct 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
9 3.10 Sarah O'Connell CAN 17 Dec 1984 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Jan 2010

Long Jump | Open Women | 2010

Y S N S T

6.07 Marissa Pritchard 17 Mar 1984 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
2 6.05 -0.7 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 H CZE National Chm Stara Boleslav CZE 30 May 2010
3 5.86 0.7 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 H Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010
4 5.74 -2.0 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 2 Australia Junior Ch Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2010
5 5.68 -0.3 Rochelle Coster AKL 06 Jun 1988 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
6 5.67 0.1 Annabelle Coates CAN 08 Dec 1989 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
7 5.65 -0.1 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 1 All-Comers Brisbane AUS 08 Jan 2010
8 5.56 1.9 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
9 5.54 -0.4 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
10 5.52 1.7 Melissa Goffin AKL 12 Apr 1991 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
1" 5.52 0.6 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
12 5.48 1.2 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
13 5.45 -0.3 Fiona Morrison CAN 24 0ct 1988 1 Interclub Christchurch 27 Nov 2010
14 5.41 -1.0 Rebecca Lovell WBP 08 Oct 1992 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
15 5.40 -0.6 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
16 5.39 1.0 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 3 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
17 5.32 0.0 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
18 58811 -2.0 Toni Clinton AKL 05 Sep 1993 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
19 5.31 -2.9 Sarah Yardley WBP 21 Jul 1989 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2010
20 5.30 0.1 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
21 5.29 1.9 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 2 Battle of Regions 1 Auckland 13 Nov 2010
22 5.26 0.3 Charlotte Smith WEL 06 Jun 1991 7 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
23 5.25 0.1 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 5 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
24 5.25 0.8 Nneka Okpala AKL 27 Apr 1988 4 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
25 5.23 0.9 Lauren Eaton CAN 24 Aug 1990 1 IT™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
26 5.22 -0.4 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
27 5.21 0.3 Molly Lyons CAN 24 Feb 1994 6 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
28 5.17 -0.6 Rebecca Cross AKL 08 Jan 1993 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
29 5.16 0.5 Rebecca Le Grice AKL 19 Aug 1991 2 Hot Meet 7 Auckland 06 Mar 2010



30 5.14 -0.1 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010

31 5.12 0.6 Sophie Munro TAR 13 Jan 1993 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
32 5.11 -0.3 Rebecca Peterson STH 23 Oct 1995 5 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
33 5.1 -0.1 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 9 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
34 5.10 0.2 Nicole Mesman CAN 02 Feb 1993 1 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
35 5.09 0.2 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 8 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
36 5.07 -2.7 Amy Robinson WBP 19 Feb 1996 1 NI Colgate Games Auckland 08 Jan 2010
37 5.05 -1.3 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 7 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
38 5.01 1.1 Catherine O'Sullivan 0TG 26 Aug 1985 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 23 Jan 2010
39 5.01 0.6 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 H Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010
40 5.01 0.4 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Oct 2010

Triple Jump | Open Women | 2010

N e S T

12.73 1.7 Marissa Pritchard 17 Mar 1984 2Gp2 AUS Championships Perth AUS 16 Apr 2010
2 12.53 1.7 Nneka Okpala AKL 27 Apr 1988 2 Auckland Championships Auckland 28 Feb 2010
3 12.13 Kiri Kendall ANZ 04 Dec 1987 12 All Comers Houston TX 06 Feb 2010
4 12.01 0.4 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
5 11.78 0.2 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
6 11.70 1.2 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 1 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
7 11.61 0.5 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
8 11.59 -0.5 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 1 WBOP Championships Hamilton 27 Feb 2010
9 11.47 1.6 Anna Thomson WEL 14 May 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
10 11.38 -0.1 Hannah Keenan CAN 10 Jun 1993 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
1" 11.38 0.2 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
12 11.30 0.6 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 1 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 16 Jan 2010
13 11.26 0.8 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 3 Gold Programme Wellington 09 Jan 2010
14 11.15 1,7 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Central Region Lge R2 Palmerston North 20 Nov 2010
15 11.12 -0.5 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
16 11.05 1.7 Jamie Sowter AKL 07 Apr 1995 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
17 11.05 0.1 Annabelle Coates CAN 08 Dec 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Jan 2010
18 10.99 1.5 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
19 10.96 1.7 Rebecca Peterson STH 23 Oct 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
20 10.95 1.3 Sophie Munro TAR 13 Jan 1993 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
21 10.89 0.3 Lauren Eaton CAN 24 Aug 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 16 Oct 2010
22 10.83 -0.2 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 1 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
23 10.79 0.2 Kate Downie-Melrose CAN 29 Oct 1992 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
24 10.77 1.2 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
25 10.73 -0.1 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Dec 2010
26 10.65 -0.1 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 7 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
27 10.64 -0.2 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 8 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
28 10.64 0.0 Courtney Walker MWA 10 Jan 1995 5 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
29 10.58 1.2 Eilidh Blanchard 0TG 20 Dec 1993 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010
30 10.47 0.8 Chanel Watson TAR 19 Jun 1993 2 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
31 10.37 0.1 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
32 10.34 0.6 Kendyl Fake TAR 30 Nov 1993 4 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
33 10.24 0.0 Rochelle Newdick WBP 08 Jun 1995 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
34 10.21 0.2 Hannah Brewer TAR 03 Oct 1992 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
35 10.10 -0.4 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 " NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
36 10.03 0.7 Gina Morrisey AKL 19 Aug 1992 7 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
37 10.01 0.0 Jessie Park CAN 08 Aug 1994 4 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010

Shot Put | Open Women | 2010

N e S T

20.86 Valerie Adams 06 Oct 1984 Inter Continental Cup Split CRO 05 Sep 2010
2 14.74 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 1 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2010
3 14.46 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 H Coral Coast Carnival Cairns AUS 03 Jul 2010
4 13.48 Te Rina Keenan AKL 29 Jun 1990 7 WAC Ruston LA 14 May 2010
5 13.43 Beatrice Faumuina AKL 23 Oct 1974 2 IT™™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
6 12.55 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 2 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
7 11.49 Keshia Grant WBP 11 Jan 1987 2 Coup des Lancers Mont Dore NCL 08 May 2010



8 11.24 Claire Garrett CAN 26 Jun 1987 1 Interclub Christchurch 16 Jan 2010
9 11.18 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 06 Nov 2010
10 11.15 Raylene Bates 0TG 14 Nov 1965 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010

Discus Thow | Open Women | 2010

N e N S T

61.11 Beatrice Faumuina 23 Oct 1974 Capital Classic Wellington 22 Jan 2010
2 53.76 Te Rina Keenan AKL 29 Jun 1990 1 WAC Ruston LA 15 May 2010
3 39.40 Andrea Vigers CAN 13 Aug 1983 1 Interclub Christchurch 16 Jan 2010
4 38.21 Keshia Grant WBP 11 Jan 1987 2 Coup des Lancers Mont Dore NCL 08 May 2010
5 36.46 Millie McNie AKL 19 May 1989 1 Sam Johnson Memorial Hamilton 05 Dec 2010

Hammer Throw | Open Women | 2010

N e A S T

57.10 Hardeep Kaur 17 Feb 1977 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
2 54.57 Jessica Charlesworth AKL 30 Dec 1987 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2010
3 49.17 Millie McNie AKL 19 May 1989 1 Battle of Regions 2 Hamilton 20 Nov 2010
4 47.17 Andrea Vigers CAN 13 Aug 1983 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
5 42.86 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 1 Open Meeting North Shore 30 Apr 2010
6 38.29 Anna McNab CAN 02 Jan 1986 2 IT™™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
7 35.92 Raylene Bates 0TG 14 Nov 1965 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010
8 35.48 Anne Goulter AKL 04 Dec 1962 3 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2010
9 32.12 Claire Garrett CAN 26 Jun 1987 3 Interclub Christchurch 16 Jan 2010

Javelin Throw | Open Women | 2010

T e S TS

50.11 Hannah Blair 31 Oct 1987 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 06 Feb 2010
2 48.86 Keshia Grant WBP 11 Jan 1987 2 Coup des Lancers Mont Dore NCL 08 May 2010
3 48.68 Stephanie Wrathall AKL 25 Dec 1989 1 Coup des Lancers Mont Dore NCL 08 May 2010
4 46.84 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 H Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010
5 42.25 Megan Aikenhead WBP 09 Sep 1988 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
6 38.44 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 H AUS CE Champs Gold Coast AUS 10 Apr 2010
7 38.28 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 06 Nov 2010
8 37.52 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 H TNT Fortuna Klando CZE 15 Jun 2010



NEW ZEALAND
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Open Women | 2011

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Women | 2011

T e S TS

1.86 Elizabeth Lamb 12 May 1991 John Walker No M Auckland 17 Dec 2011
2 1.84 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 1 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
3 1.80 Sarah Saddleton AKL 05 Aug 1989 1 Rainbow Relays Honolulu HI' 02 Apr 2011
4 1.66 Kiri Kendall ANZ 04 Dec 1987 3 Rice T&F Meet Houston TX 04 May 2011
5 1.65 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 10 Dec 2011

Pole Vault | Open Women | 2011

N e S T

4.05 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 AUS Jnr Championships Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2011
2 3.60 Eliza McCartney AKL 11 Dec 1996 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
3 3.59 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
4 3.30 Lydia Taylor AKL 16 Sep 1995 3 Battle of Regions 3 Auckland 06 Feb 2011
5 3.21 Valerie Chan WEL 21 Oct 1995 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
6 3.15 Rachel Kemp WEL 04 Feb 1988 3 Cooks Classic Palmerston North 25 Jan 2011
7 3.00 Jessica Boyd CAN 28 Jul 1995 1 Interclub Timaru 29 Oct 2011

Long Jump | Open Women | 2011

N e A S T

6.03 Sarah Cowley 03 Feb 1984 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011
2 5.98 -1.6 Veronica Torr AKL 17 May 1987 1 Joanna Stone Sheild Brisbane AUS 05 Nov 2011
3 5.79 1.6 Nneka Okpala AKL 27 Apr 1988 1 John Walker No M Auckland 17 Dec 2011
4 5.79 0.5 Kiri Kendall ANZ 04 Dec 1987 2 UTEP Inv El Paso TX 16 Apr 2011
5 5.68 1.9 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
6 5.64 0.6 Fiona Morrison CAN 24 Oct 1988 1 Winton Graded Scratch Invercargill 17 Dec 2011
7 5.62 0.4 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 3 Capital Classic Wellington 28 Jan 2011
8 B.57 0.0 Toni Clinton AKL 05 Sep 1993 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
9 5.52 2.0 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
10 5.50 1.8 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
" 5.46 -0.7 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 Oceania Regional East Apia SAM 23 Jun 2011
12 5.45 1.6 Amy Robinson WBP 19 Feb 1996 1 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
13 5.40 0.0 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
14 5.40 -0.6 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
15 5.40 1.8 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
16 5.33 1.4 Robyn Engels WBP 17 May 1996 1 NI Colgate Games Hastings 07 Jan 2011
17 5.32 1.4 Marissa Pritchard WEL 17 Mar 1984 6 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
18 5.31 0.0 Holly Patterson WBP 16 Apr 1994 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
19 5.30 -0.5 Zoe Hobbs TAR 11 Sep 1997 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
20 5.26 0.0 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
21 5.26 -0.2 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 1 WEL Championships Wellington 19 Feb 2011
22 5.23 0.5 Rebecca Lovell WBP 08 Oct 1992 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2011
23 5.22 1.3 Melissa Goffin AKL 12 Apr 1991 1 Battle of Regions 3 Auckland 06 Feb 2011
24 5.15 1.6 Sarah Yardley WBP 21 Jul 1989 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 15 0ct 2011
25 5.14 1.6 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
26 5.14 -1.7 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 1 Sl Colgate Games Dunedin 14 Jan 2011
27 5.13 -0.2 Leanna Ryan CAN 07 Dec 1995 1 Interclub Timaru 26 Nov 2011
28 5.13 0.0 Jamie Sowter AKL 07 Apr 1995 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
29 5.1 0.1 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 2 Hot Meet 6 Auckland 12 Mar 2011
30 5.10 1.0 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 1 WEL Championships Wellington 19 Feb 2011
31 5.09 -0.4 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 1 Central Region Lge #3 Wellington 03 Dec 2011

32 5.07 -1.0 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 6 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011



33 5.04
34 5.02
35 5.01

0.0 Charlotte Smith
0.0 Bridget Watson

0.0 Kate Plimmer

Triple Jump | Open Women | 2011

WEL
MWA
WEL

06 Jun 1991
29 Jan 1997
18 Sep 1996

8
3
4

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington

25 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011

N e A S T

13.11 Nneka Okpala
2 12.27 1.1 Greer Alsop
3 12.03 0.0 Jennifer Scott
4 11.91 0.0 Charlotte Muschamp
5 11.50 Kiri Kendall
6 11.49 1.1 Melody Stein
7 11.47 0.0 Anna Thomson
8 11.34 1.9 Jade Graham
9 11.32 -1.6 Harriett Sowman
10 11.05 0.0 Hannah Keenan
" 10.94 0.0 Zoe Hobbs
12 10.82 0.0 Rebecca Peterson
13 10.81 0.0 Jamie Sowter
14 10.79 2,2 Kathryn Kennedy
15 10.79 -2.1 Kate Philpott
16 10.78 0.8 Stacey Gunn
17 10.78 0.8 Jessie Park
18 10.72 0.3 Monika Wensing
19 10.67 0.9 Anne Simpson
20 10.59 1.7 Morgan Williams
21 10.59 1.7 Ashleigh Sando
22 10.49 -1.2 MacKenzie Keenan
23 10.47 1.2 Tracey Hale
24 10.44 2.0 Kendyl Fake
25 10.44 0.4 Lauren Eaton
26 10.41 0.2 Ema McKay
27 10.33 0.2 Jade Fern
28 10.24 0.0 Joanna Oryszczak
29 10.24 0.4 Pavinne Watson
30 10.17 0.0 Kate Plimmer
31 10.15 0.0 Chanel Watson
32 10.14 1.6 Rebecca Cochrane
33 10.12 -1.8 Georgie Blackwood

Shot Put | Open Women | 2011

STH
AKL
STH
ANZ
WEL
WEL
STH
WEL
CAN
TAR
STH
AKL
WEL
MWA
MWA
CAN
TAR
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN

TAR
CAN
MWA
TAR
CAN
MWA
WEL
TAR
WBP
MWA

27 Apr 1988
13 Jun 1994
25 Feb 1994
09 Sep 1992
04 Dec 1987
15 May 1993
14 May 1995
23 Aug 1995
11 Dec 1990
10 Jun 1993
11 Sep 1997
23 Oct 1995
07 Apr 1995
05 Mar 1991
30 Jul 1992
28 Oct 1994
08 Aug 1994
02 Jan 1994
17 Sep 1992
27 Sep 1991
03 Feb 1994
11 Sep 1994
26 Sep 1990
30 Nov 1993
24 Aug 1990
04 Aug 1996
01 Sep 1995
29 Jul 1994
27 Sep 1995
18 Sep 1996
19 Jun 1993
29 Aug 1989
19 Sep 1993

~N W o~ SN w g N

N 8 -

N N O ol W ©

Zatopek
Commonwealth Youth Gam
NI Schools

NZL Championships
Howie Ryan All Comers
NZL Championships

NI Schools

Winton Graded Scratch
NZL Championships

S| Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Schools

NZL Championships
Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Sl Schools

Taranaki Championships
Hot Meet 6

Auckland Festival #2
WBOP Championships
Interclub

WBOP Championships
Central Region League
Interclub

MWA Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Sl Schools

NI Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NI Schools

WBOP Championships
NI Schools

Melbourne AUS
Douglas GBR
Hamilton
Dunedin
Houston TX
Dunedin
Hamilton
Invercargill
Dunedin
Timaru
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Timaru
Inglewood
Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga
Christchurch
Tauranga
Inglewood
Burnside Christchurch
Palmerston North
Wellington
Timaru
Hamilton
Wellington
Hamilton
Tauranga

Hamilton

10 Dec 2011
11 Sep 2011
02 Apr 2011
27 Mar 2011
05 Feb 2011
27 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
17 Dec 2011
27 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
11 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
27 Mar 2011
26 Feb 2011
10 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
12 Mar 2011
12 Mar 2011
03 Dec 2011
27 Feb 2011
12 Feb 2011
27 Feb 2011
29 Oct 2011
15 Oct 2011
27 Feb 2011
10 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
02 Apr 2011
11 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
27 Feb 2011
02 Apr 2011

N e S T

21.24 Valerie Adams
2 16.40 Ana Poubhila
3 14.56 Te Rina Keenan
4 13.85 Rebecca Wardell
5 12.93 Sarah Cowley
6 12.18 Emily Baker
7 11.72 Nicole Bradley
8 11.18 Christine McCahill

Discus Thow | Open Women | 2011

AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
WBP
0TG
WBP

06 Oct 1984
18 Oct 1979
29 Jun 1990
21 Dec 1977
03 Feb 1984
15 Dec 1986
23 Apr 1992
29 Aug 1964

World Championships
Coupe de Lancers
John Walker No M
Weekly Meeting

NZL CE Championships
Battle of Regions 3
Throws Winter Series

WBOP Championships

Daegu KOR
Mt Dore NCL
Auckland
Dunedin
Tauranga
Auckland
North Shore

Tauranga

29 Aug 2011
07 May 2011
17 Dec 2011
17 Dec 2011
12 Feb 2011
06 Feb 2011
13 Aug 2011
27 Feb 2011

T e A S T

49.45 Ana Poubhila
2 49.37 Te Rina Keenan

Hammer Throw | Open Women | 2011

AKL

18 Oct 1979
29 Jun 1990

1

NZL Championships
Open Meeting

Dunedin

Palaiseau FRA

25 Mar 2011
12 Jul 2011

N e N S T

59.73 Julia Ratcliffe
2 52.39 Millie McNie
3 52.35 Ayla Gill
4 51.37 Ana Pouhila

AKL
AKL
AKL

14 Jul 1993
19 May 1989
05 Jan 1991
18 Oct 1979

1

41

2

Open Meeting

Carol McNie Meeting
NCAA West

NZL Championships

Hamilton
Wanganui
Eugene OR

Dunedin

17 Dec 2011
26 Nov 2011
27 May 2011
26 Mar 2011



5 50.80 Debbie McCaw 0TG 01 Jan 1980 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 13 Mar 2011
6 48.52 Christine McCahill WBP 29 Aug 1964 1 WBOP Championships Tauranga 27 Feb 2011
7 38.48 Althea Mackie AKL 09 Apr 1970 2 Spring Series #3 North Shore 15 Oct 2011
8 36.89 Anne Goulter AKL 04 Dec 1962 8 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011
9 32.30 Winifred Harding 0TG 17 Nov 1955 1 OTG Championships Dunedin 19 Feb 2011

Javelin Throw | Open Women | 2011

S T S B S T

47.63 Keshia Grant 11 Jan 1987 WBOP Championships Tauranga 27 Feb 2011
2 43.84 Hannah Blair 0TG 31 Oct 1987 1 OTG Championships Dunedin 19 Feb 2011
3 41.50 Emily Baker WBP 15 Dec 1986 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011
4 39.60 Sarah Cowley AKL 03 Feb 1984 2 Auckland Festival #2 Auckland 03 Dec 2011
5 39.21 Megan Aikenhead WBP 09 Sep 1988 3 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
6 38.88 Rebecca Wardell CAN 21 Dec 1977 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 17 Dec 2011
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Women 19 | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 19 | 2008
R Y S S
1.79 Elizabeth Lamb 12 May 1991 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008

2 1.58 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 7 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008

Pole Vault | Women 19 | 2008

N e S T

3.40 Morgan Williams 27 Sep 1991 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 14 Oct 2008

2 3.40 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 1 Pre Departure Meet North Shore 07 Oct 2008

Long Jump | Women 19 | 2008

T e N S T

5.76 Annabelle Coates 08 Dec 1989 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
2 B.87 0.2 Rebecca Le Grice AKL 19 Aug 1991 6 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
3 5.26 0.6 Olivia Van Zanten MWA 01 Jan 1990 2 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
4 5.22 -1.0 Haidee Brown CAN 19 Jul 1991 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
5 5.08 0.6 Olivia Blundell WEL 14 Jun 1989 1 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 27 Jun 2008
6 5.06 0.7 Tracey Hale WBP 26 Sep 1990 2 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2008
7 5.04 0.8 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 1 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 25 Oct 2008
8 5.01 -0.4 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 1 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008

Triple Jump | Women 19 | 2008

N e A S T

11.55 Annabelle Coates 08 Dec 1989 Interclub Christchurch 29 Nov 2008
2 11.17 0.0 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
3 11.03 1.6 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
4 10.78 -1.9 Jaimee Knyn MWA 07 Oct 1990 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
5 10.77 1.4 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 2 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
6 10.76 0.0 Portia Woodman AKL 12 Jul 1991 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
7 10.62 1.1 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 3 Black Programme Wellington 08 Nov 2008
8 10.60 -1.0 Olivia Van Zanten MWA 01 Jan 1990 2 Central Region League Inglewood 29 Nov 2008
9 10.59 -0.4 Georgina Allison CAN 19 Apr 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
10 10.53 1.0 Holly Gibbs CAN 10 Sep 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
" 10.44 -0.1 Haidee Brown CAN 19 Jul 1991 2 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
12 10.31 -1.4 Melanie Weitenberg MWA 21 May 1991 6 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
13 10.30 0.1 Lucinda May CAN 19 Feb 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 13 Dec 2008
14 10.16 2.0 Rebecca Cochrane WBP 29 Aug 1989 2 HOT Meet 3 Auckland 19 Oct 2008
15 10.00 0.3 Leesa Bathgate 0TG 03 Sep 1991 1 Programme B Dunedin 15 Nov 2008

Shot Put | Women 19 | 2008

T e S T

1 13.52 Vanessa Hurley 10 Oct 1989 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
2 13.28 Ayla Gill AKL 05 Jan 1991 7 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
3 11.62 Meghan Kirk TAS 11 Sep 1991 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
4 10.15 Jordyn Thomas MWA 03 Sep 1990 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008

Discus Thow | Women 19 | 2008

N e B N S T

47.62 Te Rina Keenan
2 43.16 Vanessa Hurley
3 36.59 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright
4 35.41 Melissa Seymour
5 30.44 Meghan Kirk

Hammer Throw | Women 19 | 2008

AKL
AKL
TAS
TAS

29 Jun 1990
10 Oct 1989
13 Oct 1990
01 Jul 1991
11 Sep 1991

99B
1
1
2
2

World Junior Chmp
Coupe des Lancers
Battle of the Cities 4

NZ Sec Schools Champs

Black Programme

Bydgoszcz POL
Mt Dore NCL
North Shore

Hamilton

Wellington

11 Jul 2008
03 May 2008
29 Nov 2008
14 Dec 2008
06 Dec 2008



1 53.11 Ayla Gill AKL 05 Jan 1991 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008

2 44.32 Millie McNie MWA 19 May 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
3 40.97 Bethany Struthers 0TG 12 Sep 1990 1 Opening Day Meet Dunedin 11 Oct 2008
4 39.67 Sarah Ratcliffe WBP 29 Mar 1991 2 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008

Javelin Throw | Women 19 | 2008

N B e B S T

47.54 Philippa Charlesworth 11 Apr 1991 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
2 45.91 Carli Botes AKL 19 Sep 1991 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008



LETICS

NEW ZEALAND

Athletics New Zealand  [ASSR=& AT §i

Women 19 | 2009

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 19 | 2009

N e B N S T

1.85 Elizabeth Lamb 12 May 1991 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
2 1.77 Sarah Saddleton AKL 05 Aug 1989 2 N Arizona Classic Flagstaff AZ 14 Feb 2009
3 1.70 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
4 1.70 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 14 Nov 2009
5 1.65 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 3 Winter Series #6 Gold Coast AUS 30 Jun 2009
6 1.65 Bridgette Jones STH 22 Mar 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
7 1.62 Georgina Allison CAN 19 Apr 1991 H National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
8 1.60 Vianca Du Toit AKL 09 Dec 1992 2 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 31 Oct 2009
9 1.60 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 4 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009

Pole Vault | Women 19 | 2009

N e S T

3.50 Morgan Williams 27 Sep 1991 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
2 3.40 Julia Hart AKL 05 Jan 1989 1 Hot Meet 12 North Shore 14 Mar 2009

Long Jump | Women 19 | 2009

N e A S T

5.83 1.3 Annabelle Coates 08 Dec 1989 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
2 5.5 -2.1 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
3 5.44 -0.3 Charlotte Smith WEL 06 Jun 1991 1 Central Region League Hastings 31 Oct 2009
4 5.38 1.2 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 2 Winter Series #7 Gold Coast AUS 01 Jul 2009
5 5.35 2.0 Melissa Goffin AKL 12 Apr 1991 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
6 5.26 1.4 Rebecca Le Grice AKL 19 Aug 1991 5 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
7 5.14 -4.2 Haidee Brown CAN 19 Jul 1991 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
8 5.10 0.2 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 1 Gold Programme Wellington 14 Mar 2009
9 5.09 1.7 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 1 Hot Meet 8 Auckland 24 Jan 2009
10 5.06 0.2 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009

Triple Jump | Women 19 | 2009

Y S N S T

11.86 Charlotte Muschamp 09 Sep 1992 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
2 11.69 -1.0 Annabelle Coates CAN 08 Dec 1989 1 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
3 11.62 -0.2 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
4 11.27 1.1 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 3 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
5 11.26 0.8 Sarah Saddleton AKL 05 Aug 1989 1 Terry Albritton Honolulu HI' 21 Feb 2009
6 11.09 0.7 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 1 Central Region League Wellington 28 Nov 2009
7 10.98 1.3 Haidee Brown CAN 19 Jul 1991 5 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
8 10.95 1.3 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 6 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
9 10.80 1.0 Rebecca Grass AKL 20 Jun 1991 1 Hot Meet 13 Auckland 21 Mar 2009
10 10.62 1.1 Jaimee Knyn MWA 07 Oct 1990 7 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
1" 10.59 1.8 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 7 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
12 10.53 0.1 Holly Gibbs CAN 10 Sep 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 07 Feb 2009
13 10.38 1.9 Kate Downie-Melrose CAN 29 Oct 1992 9 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
14 10.25 -3.5 Portia Woodman AKL 12 Jul 1991 9 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
15 10.21 1.9 Rebecca Cochrane WBP 29 Aug 1989 9 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
16 10.20 1.2 Catherine O'Sullivan 0TG 26 Aug 1985 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 21 Nov 2009
17 10.10 1.9 Philippa Blanks TAR 07 Aug 1991 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 21 Feb 2009
18 10.00 -0.5 Lucinda May CAN 19 Feb 1989 3 Interclub Christchurch 31 Jan 2009

Shot Put | Women 19 | 2009

I I S S N e N S T

1 13.12 Ayla Gill AKL 05 Jan 1991 10 Sooner Invitational Norman OK 24 Apr 2009



2 13.11 Te Rina Keenan AKL 29 Jun 1990 2 UH Sunset Meet #3 Honolulu HI' 11 Apr 2009
3 11.54 Meghan Kirk TAS 11 Sep 1991 3 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
4 11.15 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
5 10.71 Lauren Welsh CAN 29 Oct 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
6 10.68 Melissa Seymour TAS 01 Jul 1991 5 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
7 10.45 Lucinda May CAN 19 Feb 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
8 10.10 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright AKL 13 Oct 1990 1 Hot Meet 12 North Shore 14 Mar 2009
9 10.05 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
10 10.02 Georgina Allison CAN 19 Apr 1991 H National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

Discus Thow | Women 19 | 2009

N e N S T

50.57 Te Rina Keenan 29 Jun 1990 LB Inv Norwalk CA 18 Apr 2009
2 39.35 Melissa Seymour TAS 01 Jul 1991 1 Open Meeting Nelson 25 Feb 2009
3 38.26 Courtney Clarke TAS 31 Jan 1994 1 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
4 36.88 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright AKL 13 Oct 1990 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
5 35.96 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
6 35.68 Livvie Duggan WBP 20 Jul 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009

Hammer Throw | Women 19 | 2009

N e N S T

54.80 Ayla Gill 05 Jan 1991 2 Boby Lane T&F Invite Arlington TX 28 Mar 2009
2 48.21 Millie McNie AKL 19 May 1989 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
3 38.07 Bethany Struthers 0TG 12 Sep 1990 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
4 38.01 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
5 35.71 Livvie Duggan WBP 20 Jul 1992 6 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
6 31.72 Aimee Maulder HBG 10 Jan 1991 4 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009

Javelin Throw | Women 19 | 2009

N B e N S T

45.29 Carli Botes 19 Sep 1991 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
2 43.25 Philippa Charlesworth AKL 11 Apr 1991 1 Hot Meet 8 Auckland 24 Jan 2009
3 39.31 Stacey Peeters STH 30 Mar 1992 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
4 34.25 Laura Jensen HBG 11 Nov 1992 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009



LETICS

NEW ZEALAND

Athletics New Zealand =i Nt §:fn

Women 19 | 2010

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 19 | 2010

T e N S T

1.85 Elizabeth Lamb 12 May 1991 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
2 1.73 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
3 1.72 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
4 1.70 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
5 1.70 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
6 1.68 Vianca Du Toit AKL 09 Dec 1992 5 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
7 1.64 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 H North Island CE Champs Hastings 23 Oct 2010
8 1.60 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 H Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 18 Dec 2010
9 1.60 Bridgette Jones STH 22 Mar 1992 4 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
10 1.58 Lauren Piket CAN 12 Oct 1993 10 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
" 1.58 Ilse Rietberg 0TG 18 Feb 1992 7 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010

Pole Vault | Women 19 | 2010

T e S TS

3.70 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 1 WJC Preparation Meet North Shore 19 Jun 2010
2 3.50 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 2 Winter Mini Meet North Shore 26 Jun 2010
3 3.41 Morgan Williams AKL 27 Sep 1991 2 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010

Long Jump | Women 19 | 2010

N e B N S T

5.62 Portia Bing 17 Apr 1993 Battle of Regions 1 Auckland 13 Nov 2010
2 5.56 1.9 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
3 5.54 -0.4 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
4 5.572 1.7 Melissa Goffin AKL 12 Apr 1991 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
5 5.48 1.2 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
6 5.41 -1.0 Rebecca Lovell WBP 08 Oct 1992 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
7 5.39 1.0 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 3 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
8 5.31 -2.0 Toni Clinton AKL 05 Sep 1993 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
9 5.26 0.3 Charlotte Smith WEL 06 Jun 1991 7 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
10 5.23 0.9 Lauren Eaton CAN 24 Aug 1990 1 IT™M Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
1" 5.17 -0.6 Rebecca Cross AKL 08 Jan 1993 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
12 5.16 0.5 Rebecca Le Grice AKL 19 Aug 1991 2 Hot Meet 7 Auckland 06 Mar 2010
13 5.1 -0.1 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 9 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
14 5.07 0.3 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 1 Gold Programme Wellington 30 Oct 2010
15 5.05 -1.3 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 7 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
16 5.04 0.3 Nicole Mesman CAN 02 Feb 1993 H Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010
17 5.02 -3.2 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 8 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010

Triple Jump | Women 19 | 2010

N e S T

12.01 Charlotte Muschamp 09 Sep 1992 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
2 11.59 -0.5 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 1 WBOP Championships Hamilton 27 Feb 2010
3 11.38 -0.1 Hannah Keenan CAN 10 Jun 1993 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
4 11.38 0.2 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
5 11.15 1,7 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Central Region Lge R2 Palmerston North 20 Nov 2010
6 11.12 -0.5 Harriett Sowman WEL 11 Dec 1990 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
7 10.99 1.5 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
8 10.95 0.2 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 2 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
9 10.83 -0.2 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 1 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
10 10.83 -0.4 Lauren Eaton CAN 24 Aug 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 26 Feb 2010

10.79 0.2 Kate Downie-Melrose CAN 29 Oct 1992 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010



12 10.65 -0.1 Savannah Bruin

13 10.47 0.5 Chanel Watson
14 10.34 0.6 Kendyl Fake

15 10.21 0.2 Hannah Brewer
16 10.03 0.7 Gina Morrisey

Shot Put | Women 19 | 2010

STH
TAR
TAR
TAR
AKL

24 Mar 1993
19 Jun 1993
30 Nov 1993
03 Oct 1992
19 Aug 1992

N w3

NZSSAA Championships
Central Region Lge R3
Central Region Lge R3

Taranaki Championships

NI Sec Schools

Hastings
Wellington
Wellington

Inglewood

Wellington

11 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
27 Nov 2010
13 Mar 2010
20 Mar 2010

S T S B T T

13.66 Te Rina Keenan
2 13.16 Leesa Lealaisalanoa
3 12.13 Nicole Bradley
4 11.98 Sarah Button
5 11.89 Meghan Kirk
6 11.73 Ilse Rietberg
7 11.38 Melissa Seymour
8 10.86 Annie Benefield
9 10.33 Livvie Duggan
10 10.27 Lauren Welsh
" 10.26 Karalee Whiu
12 10.23 Jonelle Nicholas-Wright

Discus Thow | Women 19 | 2010

WEL
0TG
AKL
TAS
0TG
TAS
MWA
WBP
CAN
NTH
AKL

29 Jun 1990
28 Sep 1993
23 Apr 1992
12 Feb 1993
11 Sep 1991
18 Feb 1992
01 Jul 1991
21 Jan 1993
20 Jul 1992
29 Oct 1992
18 Aug 1993
13 Oct 1990

NN RN RN

Rainbow Relays
NZSSAA Championships
NZSSAA Championships
NZSSAA Championships

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Central Region Lge R1
NZSSAA Championships
Interclub

NZSSAA Championships

Porritt Classic

Honolulu HI
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Hastings
Hastings
Christchurch
Hastings

Hamilton

03 Apr 2010
12 Dec 2010
12 Dec 2010
12 Dec 2010
27 Mar 2010
27 Mar 2010
27 Mar 2010
06 Nov 2010
12 Dec 2010
06 Feb 2010
12 Dec 2010
13 Feb 2010

S T S B T T

52.02 Leesa Lealaisalanoa
2 51.69 Te Rina Keenan
3 42.29 Sarah Button
4 39.12 Melissa Seymour
5 37.99 Livvie Duggan
6 36.53 Gabrielle Vaka
7 36.11 Nicole Bradley

Hammer Throw | Women 19 | 2010

AKL
AKL
TAS
WBP
AKL
0TG

28 Sep 1993
29 Jun 1990
12 Feb 1993
01 Jul 1991
20 Jul 1992
31 Oct 1992
23 Apr 1992

NN oow

NZSSAA Championships
Trojan Invitational
NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Porritt Classic

Weekly Meeting

Hastings
Los Angeles CA

Hastings

Christchurch
Hamilton

Dunedin

11 Dec 2010
20 Mar 2010
11 Dec 2010
28 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
13 Feb 2010
18 Dec 2010

T e A S T

61.32 Julia Ratcliffe
2 57.81 Ayla Gill
3 48.01 Rebecca Hodgson
4 44.51 Sarah Button
5 4427 Nicole Bradley
6 38.69 Livvie Duggan
7 35.82 Leesa Lealaisalanoa

Javelin Throw | Women 19 | 2010

AKL
CAN
AKL
0TG
WBP
WEL

14 Jul 1993
05 Jan 1991
15 Aug 1993
12 Feb 1993
23 Apr 1992
20 Jul 1992
28 Sep 1993

Open Meeting

Kajaks Track Classic
Interclub

NZSSAA Championships
NZSSAA Championships
Battle of Regions 2
Central Region Lge R1

Hamilton
Richmond CAN
Christchurch
Hastings
Hastings
Hamilton

Hastings

04 Dec 2010
09 Jul 2010
04 Dec 2010
11 Dec 2010
11 Dec 2010
20 Nov 2010
06 Nov 2010

N e N S T

41.06 Stacey Peeters
2 38.78 Lucy Penrice
3 36.31 Portia Bing
4 35.18 Laura Jensen

HBG
AKL
HBG

30 Mar 1992

28 Oct 1993
17 Apr 1993
11 Nov 1992

TT21 Test Match
Central Region Lge R1
NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships

Waitakere
Hastings
Hastings

Christchurch

20 Feb 2010
06 Nov 2010
12 Dec 2010
26 Mar 2010



LETICS

NEW ZEALAND

AthletiQS New Zealand - '.\ | §§"

Women 19 | 2011

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 19 | 2011

T e N S T

1.86 Elizabeth Lamb 12 May 1991 Auckland Championships Auckland 26 Feb 2011
2 1.77 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
3 1.73 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
4 1.70 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
5 1.70 Vianca Du Toit AKL 09 Dec 1992 1 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 12 Nov 2011
6 1.69 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
7 1.69 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 H NZL CE Championships Tauranga 12 Feb 2011
8 1.67 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 2 Cooks Classic Palmerston North 25 Jan 2011
9 1.60 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 B Programme Invercargill 15 0ct 2011

Pole Vault | Women 19 | 2011

N e B N S T

4.05 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 AUS Jnr Championships Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2011
2 3.59 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011

Long Jump | Women 19 | 2011

N e S T

5.68 Portia Bing 17 Apr 1993 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
2 5.62 0.4 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 3 Capital Classic Wellington 28 Jan 2011
3 5.57 0.0 Toni Clinton AKL 05 Sep 1993 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
4 5.52 0.1 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
5 5.46 -0.7 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 Oceania Regional East Apia SAM 23 Jun 2011
6 5.40 0.0 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
7 5.23 0.5 Rebecca Lovell WBP 08 Oct 1992 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2011
8 5.22 1.3 Melissa Goffin AKL 12 Apr 1991 1 Battle of Regions 3 Auckland 06 Feb 2011
9 5.19 0.0 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
10 5.1 0.1 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 2 Hot Meet 6 Auckland 12 Mar 2011
" 5.09 -0.4 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 1 Central Region Lge #3 Wellington 03 Dec 2011
12 5.07 0.3 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 5 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
13 5.07 -1.0 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 6 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
14 5.06 -0.4 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 2 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 12 Nov 2011
15 5.04 0.0 Charlotte Smith WEL 06 Jun 1991 8 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011

Triple Jump | Women 19 | 2011

N e N S T

12.27 Greer Alsop 13 Jun 1994 2 Commonwealth Youth Gam Douglas GBR 11 Sep 2011
2 11.91 0.0 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
3 11.55 -0.6 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
4 11.49 1.1 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
5 11.05 0.0 Hannah Keenan CAN 10 Jun 1993 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
6 10.79 2,2 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 7 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
7 10.79 -2.1 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 26 Feb 2011
8 10.78 0.8 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 7 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
9 10.67 0.9 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 1 Hot Meet 6 Auckland 12 Mar 2011
10 10.44 2.0 Kendyl Fake TAR 30 Nov 1993 1 Central Region League Inglewood 29 Oct 2011
1" 10.15 0.0 Chanel Watson TAR 19 Jun 1993 7 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
12 10.12 -1.8 Georgie Blackwood MWA 19 Sep 1993 8 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011

Shot Put | Women 19 | 2011

N e N S T

14.24 Siositina Hakeai 01 Mar 1994 UK U20 & U23 Champs Bedford GBR 26 Jun 2011
2 13.22 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011



3 13.15 Ayla Gill AKL 05 Jan 1991 6 North Texas Classic Denton TX 26 Mar 2011
4 11.97 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 4 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011
5 11.58 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 5 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011
6 11.40 Lucy Ross HBG 16 Feb 1994 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
7 10.86 Karalee Whiu NTH 18 Aug 1993 7 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
8 10.72 Melissa Seymour TAS 01 Jul 1991 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
9 10.14 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 1 Putaruru Bell 2 Hamilton 19 Nov 2011

Discus Thow | Women 19 | 2011

N e S T

51.53 Leesa Lealaisalanoa 28 Sep 1993 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
2 50.74 Siositina Hakeai AKL 01 Mar 1994 1 Coupe de Lancers Mt Dore NCL 07 May 2011
3 42.11 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 1 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 15 Jan 2011
4 41.98 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 4 Capital Classic Wellington 28 Jan 2011
5 37.55 Ariana Blackwood MWA 11 Mar 1994 1 Central Region Lge #3 Wellington 03 Dec 2011
6 37.52 Courtney Clarke TAS 31 Jan 1994 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
7 33.26 Karalee Whiu NTH 18 Aug 1993 7 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
8 33.17 Nicole Bradley AKL 23 Apr 1992 2 Sam Johnson Mem Hamilton 04 Dec 2011

Hammer Throw | Women 19 | 2011

N B e N S T

62.28 Julia Ratcliffe 14 Jul 1993 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
2 61.70 Ayla Gill AKL 05 Jan 1991 1 TCU Invitational Fort Worth TX 18 Mar 2011
3 53.59 Nicole Bradley AKL 23 Apr 1992 1 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 12 Nov 2011
4 49.09 Rebecca Hodgson CAN 15 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Timaru 26 Nov 2011
5 46.24 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 2 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 15 Jan 2011
6 41.69 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
7 41.17 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 7 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
8 39.22 Livvie Duggan WBP 20 Jul 1992 8 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
9 38.08 Siositina Hakeai AKL 01 Mar 1994 5 Warm Up Meet Mt Dore NCL 04 May 2011
10 37.10 Lucy Ross HBG 16 Feb 1994 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
1" 35.82 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 3 Cooks Classic Palmerston North 26 Jan 2011
12 33.32 Sarah Ratcliffe WBP 29 Mar 1991 11 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011

Javelin Throw | Women 19 | 2011

N e S T

42.41 Tori Peeters 17 May 1994 2 Oceania Regional East Apia SAM 23 Jun 2011
2 38.09 Aeron Mellish TAR 23 Apr 1994 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
3 36.86 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 7 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
4 36.34 Tamara Anstis AKL 12 Jul 1992 4 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
5 35.60 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 5 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011



Athletics New Zealand

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND

s

Women 16 | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 16 | 2008

T e N S T

1.74 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
2 1.71 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
3 1.70 Tamara Anstis AKL 12 Jul 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
4 1.68 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
5 1.68 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
6 1.67 Portia Bing HBG 17 Apr 1993 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 05 Dec 2008
7 1.65 Vianca Du Toit AKL 09 Dec 1992 4 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
8 1.65 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 3 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 06 Dec 2008
9 1.64 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 8 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
10 1.62 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
" 1.61 Bridgette Jones STH 22 Mar 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
12 1.60 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 1 Centre Meeting Inglewood 21 Nov 2008
13 1.60 Marina McCarthy CAN 19 Mar 1992 8 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
14 1.60 Kirsten Hurley AKL 28 Jun 1992 5 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008

Pole Vault | Women 16 | 2008

N e B N S T

3.75 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 3.15 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008

Long Jump | Women 16 | 2008

T e N S T

5.82 Mariah Ririnui WKB 26 Jun 1992 3 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
2 5.60 1.8 Bobbyrose Girven Russell WEL 23 Jan 1993 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 05 Dec 2008
3 5.29 0.0 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
4 5.14 -0.1 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Interclub Timaru 15 Nov 2008
5 5.10 1.1 Emily Eastgate WEL 16 Jun 1994 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 5.08 1.5 Elise Mcllroy WEL 07 Oct 1993 1 Black Programme Wellington 06 Dec 2008
7 5.07 0.0 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
8 5.06 0.4 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 6Gp1 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
9 5.01 -0.4 Gina Morrisey AKL 19 Aug 1992 2 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008

Triple Jump | Women 16 | 2008

N e N S T

11.49 7 Paige Harwood 08 Feb 1995 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
2 11.28 1.3 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 7 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 05 Dec 2008
3 11.17 1.2 Emma Weenink WEL 29 Dec 1992 1 Black Programme Wellington 08 Nov 2008
4 10.98 0.2 Kathryn Kennedy WEL 05 Mar 1991 2 Black Programme Wellington 08 Nov 2008
5 10.98 0.0 Amy Christophers WBP 04 Jan 1992 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 10.94 1.9 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 8 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 06 Dec 2008
7 10.93 -0.7 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
8 10.73 0.1 Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 7 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
9 10.70 -0.4 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
10 10.69 1.0 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
1" 10.64 1.3 Georgie Blackwood MWA 19 Sep 1993 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
12 10.59 0.9 Kate Downie-Melrose CAN 29 Oct 1992 11 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
13 10.55 1.3 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
14 10.50 1.7 Emily Eastgate WEL 16 Jun 1994 4 Black Programme Wellington 08 Nov 2008
15 10.35 0.7 Kate Philpott MWA 30 Jul 1992 15 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
16 10.31 -0.5 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 1 Interclub Timaru 15 Nov 2008
17 10.21 1.2 Rochelle Newdick WBP 08 Jun 1995 17 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 03 Dec 2008



18 10.21 1.1 Hannah Cain CAN 10 Mar 1993 6 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008

19 10.10 0.0 Maicalia Steinegg CAN 02 Apr 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 25 Oct 2008
20 10.04 -1.4 Monika QauQau 0TG 20 Mar 1994 1 Interclub Dunedin 06 Dec 2008
21 10.03 1.6 Holly Patterson WBP 16 Apr 1994 6 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008

Shot Put | Women 16 | 2008

N e S T

12.61 Leesa Lealaisalanoa 28 Sep 1993 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
2 10.92 Elizabeth Doyle AKL 27 Aug 1994 7 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
3 10.79 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 12 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
4 10.72 Khanum Elisaia WBP 04 Aug 1994 1 Putaruru Bell R1 Tauranga 25 Oct 2008
5 10.70 Te Reo Paki MWA 24 May 1993 2 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
6 10.62 Tiana Lewis WEL 05 Apr 1995 13 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
7 10.60 Lauren Welsh CAN 29 Oct 1992 9 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
8 10.43 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 3 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
9 10.19 Hannah Cain CAN 10 Mar 1993 1 Interclub Timaru 15 Nov 2008
10 10.12 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 1 Interclub Dunedin 06 Dec 2008

Discus Thow | Women 16 | 2008

N B e N S T

49.23 Leesa Lealaisalanoa 28 Sep 1993 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
2 38.70 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 1 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2008
3 35.33 Ariana Blackwood MWA 11 Mar 1994 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
4 35.19 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 34.12 Livvie Duggan WBP 20 Jul 1992 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
6 32.23 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008

Hammer Throw | Women 16 | 2008

N e S T

48.05 Julia Ratcliffe 14 Jul 1993 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
2 40.51 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
3 37.15 Elizabeth Doyle AKL 27 Aug 1994 2 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
4 36.09 Rebecca Hodgson CAN 15 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 22 Nov 2008
5 31.59 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 1 Programme A Dunedin 08 Nov 2008

Javelin Throw | Women 16 | 2008

N e N S T

35.34 Elizabeth Doyle 27 Aug 1994 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 34.80 Amy Christophers WBP 04 Jan 1992 1 NI Sec Sschools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
3 33.34 Tamara Anstis AKL 12 Jul 1992 2 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 26 Jun 2008
4 31.25 Livvie Duggan WBP 20 Jul 1992 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008



Athletics New Zealand

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND

s

Women 16 | 2009

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 16 | 2009

T e S T

1.76 Keeley O'Hagan 11 Mar 1994 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
2 1.74 Tamara Anstis AKL 12 Jul 1992 1 Hot Meet 13 Auckland 21 Mar 2009
3 1.72 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
4 1.70 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 2 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
5 1.70 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
6 1.69 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 1 Southland Sec Schools Invercargill 14 Mar 2009
7 1.66 Charlotte Muschamp STH 09 Sep 1992 3 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
8 1.65 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
9 1.65 Vianca Du Toit AKL 09 Dec 1992 2 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
10 1.65 Marina McCarthy CAN 19 Mar 1992 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
" 1.64 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 1 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
12 1.63 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 8 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
13 1.63 La Toya Te Kapa CAN 11 Jan 1994 6 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
14 1.61 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 2 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
15 1.60 Lauren Piket CAN 12 Oct 1993 2 Interclub Christchurch 19 Dec 2009
16 1.60 Stephanie Eady AKL 19 Oct 1993 4 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
17 1.60 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 H Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009
18 1.58 Riana Phillips NTH 23 Mar 1995 3 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
19 1.58 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 Sl Colgate Games Invercargill 17 Jan 2009

Pole Vault | Women 16 | 2009

N e B S T

3.90 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
2 3.40 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 2 Hot Meet 12 North Shore 14 Mar 2009

Long Jump | Women 16 | 2009

N e S T

5.84 -1.1 Bobbyrose Girven Russell 23 Jan 1993 Wellington Championships Wellington 28 Feb 2009
2 5.81 0.7 Mariah Ririnui WBP 26 Jun 1992 2 Porritt Classic Hamilton 15 Feb 2009
3 5.71 1.5 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
4 5.515 2.0 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
5 5.54 1.2 Kelsey Berryman CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
6 5.39 1.8 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
7 5.35 0.5 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
8 5.29 1.0 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 Interclub Invercargill 07 Mar 2009
9 5.27 0.2 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 1 Central Region League Hastings 31 Oct 2009
10 5.26 1.3 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
1" 5.22 -1.3  Anne Simpson AKL 17 Sep 1992 3 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
12 5.22 1.0 Rebecca Cross AKL 08 Jan 1993 3 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
13 5.16 2.0 Nicola Mackle CAN 28 Sep 1992 2 Sl Sec Schools Invercargill 05 Apr 2009
14 5.13 1.7 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 4 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
15 5.12 1.3 Karen Stringer STH 11 Feb 1993 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 14 Nov 2009
16 5.10 0.0 Emily Eastgate WEL 16 Jun 1994 2 NI Colgate Games Wanganui 09 Jan 2009
17 5.09 1.7 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 8 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
18 5.06 1.6 Sophie Munro TAR 13 Jan 1993 3 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
19 5.02 1.6 Toni Clinton AKL 05 Sep 1993 4 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009

Triple Jump | Women 16 | 2009

N e S T

11.65 0.9 Melody Stein 15 May 1993 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
2 11.47 0.5 Katherine Camp WBP 06 Feb 1992 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 21 Feb 2009
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11.45
11.30
11.15
11.12
11.00
10.66
10.60
10.59
10.56
10.48
10.46
10.44
10.40
10.38
10.37
10.36
10.30
10.30
10.28
10.28
10.22
10.19
10.18
10.18
10.14
10.12
10.03

1.3
0.8
-0.6
1.9
1.8
-1.2
0.9
1.3
2.0
0.3
-1.9
-0.5
0.1
-0.3
1.9
0.7
0.0
1.3
1.8
1.5
1.8
-2.0
-0.8
1.6
0.9
-0.2
0.9

Greer Alsop

Kate Philpott

Amy Christophers
Jennifer Scott
Paige Harwood
Stacey Gunn
Charlotte Muschamp
Anne Simpson
Anna Thomson
Hannah Keenan
Rebecca Grass
Courtney Walker
Molly Probert
Lee-Ann McKenzie
Ashleigh Sando
Georgie Blackwood
Savannah Bruin
Jade Graham
Kristina Rybinski
Emily Eastgate
Rebecca Peterson
Kate Downie-Melrose
Eilidh Blanchard
Sophie Munro
Hannah Cain
Joanna Oryszczak

Rochelle Newdick

Shot Put | Women 16 | 2009

N e S TS
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12
13
14

13.43
12.43
12.04
10.92
10.64
10.58
10.57
10.56
10.38
10.31
10.28
10.05
10.03
10.00

Siositina Hakeai
Leesa Lealaisalanoa
Merewarihi Vaka
Lucy Ross

Nicole Bradley
Sarah Button
Elizabeth Doyle
Amy Christophers
Lauren Welsh

Te Reo Paki

Paige Harwood
Nicole Mesman
Jodie Fleming

Khanum Elisaia

Discus Thow | Women 16 | 2009

N e S T
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51.11
45.94
4413
40.41
39.36
37.99
37.82
35.17

Leesa Lealaisalanoa
Siositina Hakeai
Merewarihi Vaka
Courtnay Fafeita
Sarah Button

Livvie Duggan
Courtney Clarke

Ariana Blackwood

Hammer Throw | Women 16 | 2009
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1
2
3

55.64
45.98
42.23

Julia Ratcliffe
Rebecca Hodgson

Courtnay Fafeita

STH
MWA
WBP
AKL
AKL
MWA
STH
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
MWA
CAN
CAN
WBP
MWA
STH
STH
WEL
WEL
STH
CAN
0TG
TAR
CAN
CAN
WBP

WEL
AKL
HBG
0TG
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
MWA
AKL
CAN
WBP
WBP

AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
WBP
TAS
MWA

CAN
WEL

13 Jun 1994
30 Jul 1992
04 Jan 1992
25 Feb 1994
08 Feb 1995
28 Oct 1994
09 Sep 1992
17 Sep 1992
14 May 1995
10 Jun 1993
20 Jun 1991
10 Jan 1995
24 Nov 1994
27 Apr 1994
03 Feb 1994
19 Sep 1993
24 Mar 1993
23 Aug 1995
21 Jul 1995
16 Jun 1994
23 Oct 1995
29 Oct 1992
20 Dec 1993
13 Jan 1993
10 Mar 1993
29 Jul 1994
08 Jun 1995

01 Mar 1994
28 Sep 1993
30 Mar 1995
16 Feb 1994
23 Apr 1992
12 Feb 1993
27 Aug 1994
04 Jan 1992
29 Oct 1992
24 May 1993
08 Feb 1995
02 Feb 1993
18 Aug 1992
04 Aug 1994

28 Sep 1993
01 Mar 1994
30 Mar 1995
27 Jan 1993
12 Feb 1993
20 Jul 1992
31 Jan 1994
11 Mar 1994

14 Jul 1993
15 Aug 1993
27 Jan 1993
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1C1
1
2

Open Meeting

NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
Battle of the Cities 2
Hot Meet 7

NI Sec Schools
Twilight

Hot Meet 11

Central Region League
NZSS Championships
NI Sec Schools

NI Sec Schools
Canterbury Championships
Sl Sec Schools

Battle of the Cities 2

NI Sec Schools
Interclub

Southland Sec Schools
NI Sec Schools

Capital Classic

NZSS Championships
Sl Sec Schools

NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Interclub

Interclub

NI Sec Schools

Auckland Championships
Central Region League
Hot Meet 8

HBG Centre Meeting
Interclub

NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Tauranga Twilight
Interclub

NZSS Championships
NI CE Championships
Interclub

NZL Championships
NZL Championships

NI Sec Schools

NZSS Championships
Battle of the Cities 4

NI Sec Schools

John Walker Night of M
NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
NI Sec Schools

Mini-Hot Meet
Interclub

NZSS Championships

Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
North Shore
Wellington
Invercargill
Auckland
Palmerston North
Timaru
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Invercargill
Hamilton
Wellington
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Invercargill
Timaru
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington

Auckland
Palmerston North
Auckland
Hastings
Mosgiel
Timaru
Wellington
Tauranga
Christchurch
Timaru
Hastings
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Timaru
North Shore
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Timaru

Wellington

North Shore
Christchurch

Timaru

05 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
27 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
17 Jan 2009
05 Apr 2009
27 Feb 2009
28 Feb 2009
14 Nov 2009
13 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
05 Apr 2009
08 Mar 2009
05 Apr 2009
21 Nov 2009
05 Apr 2009
19 Dec 2009
14 Mar 2009
05 Apr 2009
13 Feb 2009
12 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
28 Nov 2009
28 Nov 2009
05 Apr 2009

07 Mar 2009
14 Nov 2009
24 Jan 2009
07 Nov 2009
24 Jan 2009
13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
01 Jan 2009
31 Jan 2009
13 Dec 2009
05 Dec 2009
21 Nov 2009
28 Mar 2009
27 Mar 2009

05 Apr 2009
12 Dec 2009
05 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
19 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009

06 Jun 2009
28 Nov 2009
13 Dec 2009



4 38.30 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 2 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
5 37.16 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 1 Open Meeting Auckland 07 Nov 2009
6 36.94 Nicole Bradley 0TG 23 Apr 1992 1 Interclub Mosgiel 31 Jan 2009
7 35.87 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 3 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 05 Dec 2009
8 33.89 Elizabeth Doyle AKL 27 Aug 1994 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009

Javelin Throw | Women 16 | 2009

T Y S N S T

38.22 Stacey Peeters 30 Mar 1992 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
2 36.75 Amy Christophers WBP 04 Jan 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
3 36.01 Jodie Fleming WBP 18 Aug 1992 1 Waikato Schools Hamilton 22 Mar 2009
4 35.76 Tamara Anstis AKL 12 Jul 1992 1 NI Interprovincials Inglewood 24 Jan 2009
5 31.17 Elizabeth Doyle AKL 27 Aug 1994 5 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
6 31.13 Laura Jensen HBG 11 Nov 1992 6 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
7 30.14 Danielle Janes MWA 23 Jun 1993 7 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
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Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Women 16 | 2010

N e S ST

1.82 Keeley O'Hagan 11 Mar 1994 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
2 1.74 Erica Winton CAN 06 Oct 1996 1 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
3 1.72 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
4 1.7 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
5 1.70 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
6 1.70 La Toya Te Kapa CAN 11 Jan 1994 1 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2010
7 1.69 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 1 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
8 1.69 Portia Bing AKL 17 Apr 1993 H Northern Region CE Auckland 30 Jan 2010
9 1.68 Savannah Bruin STH 24 Mar 1993 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
10 1.65 Valerie Chan WEL 21 Oct 1995 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
" 1.65 Eliza McCartney AKL 11 Dec 1996 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
12 1.64 Riana Phillips NTH 23 Mar 1995 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2010
13 1.62 Kate Plimmer WEL 18 Sep 1996 5 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
14 1.60 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 2 Interclub Christchurch 13 Nov 2010
15 1.60 Amelia Hamilton WBP 14 Jan 1995 1 Putararu Bell 2 Tauranga 30 Oct 2010
16 1.60 Sarah McDonald MWA 16 Apr 1995 3 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
17 1.60 Lauren Piket CAN 12 Oct 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 09 Jan 2010
18 1.59 Meg McKay 0TG 17 Dec 1996 7 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
19 1.58 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010

Pole Vault | Women 16 | 2010

N e B S T

4.00 Kerry Charlesworth 13 Dec 1993 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
2 3.50 Lucy McGall AKL 22 Apr 1993 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
3 3.30 Lydia Taylor AKL 16 Sep 1995 1 WJC Preparation Meet North Shore 19 Jun 2010
4 3.20 Valerie Chan WEL 21 0ct 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010

Long Jump | Women 16 | 2010

N e S T

5.74 -2.0 Portia Bing 17 Apr 1993 2 Australia Junior Ch Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2010
2 5.52 0.6 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
3 5.40 -0.6 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
4 5887 0.0 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
5 5.30 0.1 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
6 5.29 1.9 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 2 Battle of Regions 1 Auckland 13 Nov 2010
7 5.25 0.1 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 5 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
8 5.22 -0.4 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
9 5.21 0.3 Molly Lyons CAN 24 Feb 1994 6 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
10 5.14 -0.1 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
1" 5.12 0.6 Sophie Munro TAR 13 Jan 1993 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
12 5.1 -0.3 Rebecca Peterson STH 23 Oct 1995 5 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
13 5.10 0.2 Nicole Mesman CAN 02 Feb 1993 1 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
14 5.09 0.2 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 8 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
15 5.07 -2.7 Amy Robinson WBP 19 Feb 1996 1 NI Colgate Games Auckland 08 Jan 2010
16 5.01 0.6 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 H Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010
17 5.01 0.4 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Oct 2010
18 5.00 0.7 Rebecca Cross AKL 08 Jan 1993 4 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010

Triple Jump | Women 16 | 2010

S N S T

11.78 0.2 Greer Alsop TH 13 Jun 1994 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010



2 11.70 1.2 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 1 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
3 11.61 0.5 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
4 11.47 1.6 Anna Thomson WEL 14 May 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
5 11.30 0.6 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 1 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 16 Jan 2010
6 11.26 0.8 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 3 Gold Programme Wellington 09 Jan 2010
7 11.05 1.7 Jamie Sowter AKL 07 Apr 1995 3 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
8 10.96 1.7 Rebecca Peterson STH 23 Oct 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
9 10.95 1.3 Sophie Munro TAR 13 Jan 1993 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
10 10.77 1.2 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
1" 10.73 -0.1 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Dec 2010
12 10.64 0.0 Courtney Walker MWA 10 Jan 1995 5 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
13 10.64 -0.2 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 8 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
14 10.58 1.2 Eilidh Blanchard 0TG 20 Dec 1993 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010
15 10.53 0.0 Hannah Keenan CAN 10 Jun 1993 4 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
16 10.47 0.8 Chanel Watson TAR 19 Jun 1993 2 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
17 10.37 0.1 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
18 10.24 0.0 Rochelle Newdick WBP 08 Jun 1995 6 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
19 10.10 -0.4 Emma Sutherland HBG 14 Jan 1993 11 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
20 10.06 0.6 Kendyl Fake TAR 30 Nov 1993 3 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 13 Mar 2010
21 10.01 0.0 Jessie Park CAN 08 Aug 1994 4 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010

Shot Put | Women 16 | 2010
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14.21 Siositina Hakeai 01 Mar 1994 Waitakere Festival Waitakere 30 Oct 2010
2 13.93 Merewarihi Vaka AKL 30 Mar 1995 2 Waitakere Festival Waitakere 30 Oct 2010
3 13.37 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 1 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
4 11.40 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 4 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
5 11.29 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 H NZ CE Championships Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
6 11.03 Lucy Ross HBG 16 Feb 1994 4 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
7 10.83 Elizabeth Doyle AKL 27 Aug 1994 1 Interprovincial Meet Waitakere 23 Jan 2010
8 10.53 Madeline Carruthers CAN 28 Aug 1995 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Feb 2010
9 10.40 Sarah Niu WEL 07 Nov 1995 1 Wellington Championshi Wellington 27 Feb 2010
10 10.05 Nicole Mesman CAN 02 Feb 1993 H Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 23 Jan 2010

Discus Thow | Women 16 | 2010

Y S N S T

51.52 Siositina Hakeai 01 Mar 1994 Kajaks Track Classic Richmond CAN 09 Jul 2010
2 51.41 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
3 49.18 Merewarihi Vaka AKL 30 Mar 1995 1 Australia Junior Ch Sydney AUS 11 Mar 2010
4 42.54 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
5 40.58 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 1 Hot Meet Waitakere 23 Jan 2010
6 39.74 Courtney Clarke TAS 31 Jan 1994 1 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
7 37.46 Ariana Blackwood MWA 11 Mar 1994 1 Club Meeting Palmerston North 14 Dec 2010

Hammer Throw | Women 16 | 2010

T T S T

56.68 Julia Ratcliffe 14 Jul 1993 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
2 47.01 Rebecca Hodgson CAN 15 Aug 1993 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
3 42.91 Courtnay Fafeita WEL 27 Jan 1993 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
4 41.86 Sarah Button AKL 12 Feb 1993 4 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
5 38.86 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 1 Battle of Regions 2 Hamilton 20 Nov 2010
6 38.67 Lucy Ross HBG 16 Feb 1994 5 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
7 36.56 Leesa Lealaisalanoa WEL 28 Sep 1993 3 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010

Javelin Throw | Women 16 | 2010
L S T N S T
38.69 Tori Peeters 17 May 1994 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
2 36.16 Aeron Mellish TAR 23 Apr 1994 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
3 35.02 Rachel Rolleston CAN 29 Jun 1994 2 Sl Sec Schools Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
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1.73 Monika Wensing 02 Jan 1994 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
2 1.71 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
3 1.7 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 3 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
4 1.70 Eliza McCartney AKL 11 Dec 1996 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
5 1.70 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 26 Feb 2011
6 1.69 Sarah McDonald MWA 16 Apr 1995 1 Wanganui Schools Ch Wanganui 09 Mar 2011
7 1.67 Erica Winton CAN 06 Oct 1996 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
8 1.67 Lee-Ann McKenzie CAN 27 Apr 1994 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
9 1.66 Amelia Hamilton WBP 14 Jan 1995 4 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
10 1.66 La Toya Te Kapa CAN 11 Jan 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 12 Feb 2011
" 1.65 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 05 Feb 2011
12 1.65 Valerie Chan WEL 21 Oct 1995 1 Gold Programme Wellington 08 Jan 2011
13 1.63 Meg McKay 0TG 17 Dec 1996 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 03 Dec 2011
14 1.63 Hanna Brough AKL 19 Feb 1996 1 Auckland Festival Meet Auckland 26 Nov 2011
15 1.63 Kate Plimmer WEL 18 Sep 1996 4 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
16 1.63 Riana Phillips NTH 23 Mar 1995 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
17 1.61 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 2 Sl Colgate Games Dunedin 15 Jan 2011
18 1.60 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 1 Wellington Schools Ch Wellington 16 Mar 2011
19 1.59 Charlotte Hunter AKL 04 Jun 1997 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011

Pole Vault | Women 16 | 2011

T e S T

3.60 Eliza McCartney 11 Dec 1996 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
2 3.30 Lydia Taylor AKL 16 Sep 1995 4 AUS Jnr Championships Sydney AUS 13 Mar 2011
3 3.21 Valerie Chan WEL 21 Oct 1995 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
4 3.00 Jessica Boyd CAN 28 Jul 1995 1 Interclub Timaru 29 Oct 2011

Long Jump | Women 16 | 2011

T e S T

5.52 Greer Alsop 13 Jun 1994 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
2 5.50 1.8 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
3 5.45 1.6 Amy Robinson WBP 19 Feb 1996 1 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
4 5.40 -0.6 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
5 5.40 1.8 Keeley O'Hagan WEL 11 Mar 1994 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
6 5.33 1.4 Robyn Engels WBP 17 May 1996 1 NI Colgate Games Hastings 07 Jan 2011
7 5.31 0.0 Holly Patterson WBP 16 Apr 1994 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
8 5.30 -0.5 Zoe Hobbs TAR 11 Sep 1997 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
9 5.26 -0.2 Kristina Rybinski WEL 21 Jul 1995 1 WEL Championships Wellington 19 Feb 2011
10 5.26 0.0 Jennifer Scott AKL 25 Feb 1994 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
1" 5.14 1.6 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
12 5.14 -1.7 Lauri Watt CAN 18 Jan 1996 1 Sl Colgate Games Dunedin 14 Jan 2011
13 5.13 -0.2 Leanna Ryan CAN 07 Dec 1995 1 Interclub Timaru 26 Nov 2011
14 5.13 0.0 Jamie Sowter AKL 07 Apr 1995 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
15 5.03 0.1 Melody Stein WEL 15 May 1993 1 Black Programme Wellington 05 Nov 2011
16 5.02 0.0 Bridget Watson MWA 29 Jan 1997 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
17 5.01 0.0 Kate Plimmer WEL 18 Sep 1996 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011

Triple Jump | Women 16 | 2011
S S S S AT
12.03 0.0 Jennifer Scott 25 Feb 1994 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011

2 11.94 0.2 Greer Alsop STH 13 Jun 1994 1 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011



3 11.47 0.0 Anna Thomson WEL 14 May 1995 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
4 11.34 1.9 Jade Graham STH 23 Aug 1995 2 Winton Graded Scratch Invercargill 17 Dec 2011
5 10.94 0.0 Zoe Hobbs TAR 11 Sep 1997 1 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
6 10.82 0.0 Rebecca Peterson STH 23 Oct 1995 6 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
7 10.81 0.0 Jamie Sowter AKL 07 Apr 1995 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
8 10.78 0.8 Jessie Park CAN 08 Aug 1994 2 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
9 10.72 0.3 Monika Wensing TAR 02 Jan 1994 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 12 Mar 2011
10 10.59 1.7 Ashleigh Sando WBP 03 Feb 1994 1 WBOP Championships Tauranga 27 Feb 2011
1" 10.49 -1.2 MacKenzie Keenan CAN 11 Sep 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 12 Feb 2011
12 10.41 0.2 Ema McKay MWA 04 Aug 1996 1 MWA Championships Palmerston North 27 Feb 2011
13 10.33 0.2 Jade Fern TAR 01 Sep 1995 8 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
14 10.24 0.0 Joanna Oryszczak CAN 29 Jul 1994 3 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
15 10.24 0.4 Pavinne Watson MWA 27 Sep 1995 5 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
16 10.17 0.0 Kate Plimmer WEL 18 Sep 1996 5 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
17 10.08 0.8 Stacey Gunn MWA 28 Oct 1994 1 MWA Championships Palmerston North 27 Feb 2011

Shot Put | Women 16 | 2011

N e S T

14.56 Siositina Hakeai 01 Mar 1994 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
2 13.69 Che Kenneally ANZ 02 Feb 1995 1 Winter Series #6 Gold Coast AUS 31 Jul 2011
3 12.79 Merewarihi Vaka AKL 30 Mar 1995 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
4 12.68 Harii Kiriau AKL 25 Jun 1995 2 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 05 Nov 2011
5 11.36 Lucy Ross HBG 16 Feb 1994 4 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
6 10.72 Madeline Carruthers CAN 28 Aug 1995 1 Interclub Burnside Christchurch 19 Nov 2011
7 10.68 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 1 Sam Johnson Mem Hamilton 04 Dec 2011
8 10.60 Paige Harwood AKL 08 Feb 1995 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2011
9 10.28 Mele Tiauli AKL 13 Jul 1996 3 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011

Discus Thow | Women 16 | 2011

Y S N S T

53.16 Siositina Hakeai 01 Mar 1994 Capital Classic Wellington 28 Jan 2011
2 50.03 Merewarihi Vaka AKL 30 Mar 1995 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 26 Feb 2011
3 42.31 Che Kenneally ANZ 02 Feb 1995 2 UQ All Comers Brisbane AUS 24 Jul 2011
4 39.09 Mele Tiauli AKL 13 Jul 1996 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
5 38.79 Ariana Blackwood MWA 11 Mar 1994 1 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2011
6 37.12 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 3 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011
7 36.61 Brooke Urquhart AKL 17 May 1997 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
8 36.41 Xhavinae Samuel AKL 17 Sep 1997 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
9 35.80 Courtney Clarke TAS 31 Jan 1994 1 Mahar Cup Nelson 05 Feb 2011
10 35.22 Mackenzie Vitasovich AKL 07 May 1998 3 Auckland Festival Meet Auckland 26 Nov 2011
1 33.52 Harii Kiriau AKL 25 Jun 1995 2 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 05 Nov 2011
12 33.45 Courtney Martin AKL 20 Jul 1997 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 12 Nov 2011

Hammer Throw | Women 16 | 2011
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47.60 Che Kenneally 02 Feb 1995 Winter Series #7 Gold Coast AUS 13 Aug 2011
2 45.51 Ella Pilkington AKL 06 Apr 1995 4 Throws Winter Series North Shore 27 Aug 2011
3 36.61 Siositina Hakeai AKL 01 Mar 1994 9 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011

Javelin Throw | Women 16 | 2011

N e A S T

41.99 Emily Baker 15 Dec 1986 Auckland Festival #2 Auckland 03 Dec 2011
2 40.45 Tori Peeters STH 17 May 1994 1 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
3 36.88 Aeron Mellish TAR 23 Apr 1994 2 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
4 36.26 Laura Overton STH 18 Nov 1996 1 St Pauls War Memorial Invercargill 26 Nov 2011
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